
APPROVED FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES FOR THE
ACADEMIC YEAR2O26-27 FOR BHMS STREAM

I

Name of the College/Institute: Ahmednagar Homoeopathic M€dical College, Ahmednagar
Code: BHMS0022
Stream: BHMS
Ye r: 2026-27
Locstion: Savedi Road. Ahmednaear

2

Academic Year Fee Status Tuition Fee
Development

Fee
Total Fee

Fee for Academic Year 2025-26 Approved 90000 9000 99000

Fee for Academic Year 2024-25 81818 8182 90000

Fee for Academic Year 2023-24 Approved 69546 6954 76500

Fee forAcademic Year 2022-23 72721 72't3 80000

Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 No Upward Revision 61818 6182 68000

Fee forAcademic Year 202G21 Approved 61818 6182 68000

Fee for Academic Year 20l9-20 618r8 6t82 68000

b) Fee Proposed by College for Ay 2026-27 Proposal Status Y and Propos€d fee for 202G27 Rs. 133000

C)Hospital Srahrs: Own
Date ofHospital
Establishment :

t3t09/1989

3. whether underfaking on stamp paper submitted reg. refund?

12115125,2138 PM FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27

FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27, Mumbai
305, Golt. Polytechnic Building, AliYawar Jung Matg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 (M.S.),INDIA

ComDutation offinal tuition fee and develoDment fee:

Expenditure incurred (in Rs.)

Total
Per Shrdent (divided
by 4.8)

4.1.1
Salary Expenditure for 2024-25 to approved teaching /non teaching straff as per Competent Authority /
University Norms.

34859376 't9679

Honomriurn/Remuneration Paid to Visiting Faculty/Gu€st Lectwers. 305820 699

4.1.3 Stipend paid to the students 0 0

4.1.4 Total Salary Expenditur€ ( 4.1.1+4.1.2+4.1.3) 35165196 8037E

4.2 Non salary revenue expenditure (Rent, Interest on loan, Penalties ifany legal charges and unrelated
exDenditure to be excluded \ for 2024-25

5156064 11785

4.2.1
a) Less income 0

b) Hosrel expenses, 0

4.2.2 Total (4,1.4 + 4.2) - (4.2.1) 4032t260 92163

4.2.2.r
Actual Bank Interest on Working Capital Loan Amount Claimed (0) or Total int€rest allowable limited to 37o

of4.2.2 (1209638) whichever is lower
0

Tot^l4.2.2 + 4.2.2.1 4032t260 92t63

4.2.3 10o/o of 4.2.2.2 for rncrease in cost for 2024-25 4032t26 92t6

4.2.3.1 Equalization Factor - Duration ofCourse 4-5 Years - 5.48yo of 4.2.2 2209605 5051

4.2.4 Hospital deficit 259'./423 5937

4.3

Usage charge for building
Rs. 7500 pcr student for total sanctioned intake
1. Usage Charges: 6500
2. Additional Usage Charges: 1000
3. For New Colleg Additional: 0
4. Land,tsuilding alloted by Gov. orPublic Body: N

328t250 7500

4.4 Dcpreciation on olh€r assets at approved rates 4t9522 959

4.5 Tot^l of (4.2.2.2 to 4-4) 52861186 120826

4.6
Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No.)
(This is to exclude lhe Tuition Waiver Scheme (TwS) students)

437.5

Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No.)
(Nlcrit QuoraI DSY : \'lanagemrntr lilsiitr.rtiorirl i NRI r E$iSr Tt3nsict)-(292r 0':19 i 0 riJ r.x)

(Excluding TFwS, J&K. xnd RcpeatersJ
396

4.8 Controlling strenglh (No.XHigher of4.6 & 4.7) 437.5

4.9 Per Student Fee (4.5/4.8) 120a26

4.9.1 Total Tuirion Fee (4.9 + 0 vacancy Allowance) (0o% increase due to less admissions ifany) 120826

4.10 Development fee (l0olo of4.9.l t2083

4.10.1 Total fee (4.9.1 + 4.10) 132909

4.to.2 Credit for accr€ditation/quality improvement etc
NAAC Grade - (0) / NBA Cou6es - 0(0%)/ NIRF within top 500 - N(0) / ICAR Grade- (0) /
MCAER/Agriculture University Crade- (0) - Add = 0

0

https://av26-2T.mahafraportal.org/ssi prp 2slabc.php?q=printcheck list'l&stream=BHMS&st=st1&year=2026-27& 1t2



Ph.D Holder - 0% - Add = 0
Research Publications in intemational joumals & Patents - 0.00 per faculty per year - Add = 0
Placement of students - 0olo - Add = 0

4.t0.3 12083

4.10.4 Total Fee (4.9.1 + 4.10.3) 1329@

FEES REGULATING AUTHORIry - 2026-27

Additional Income Consideration - Ref: - Point No. 4.2.1 a) Less Income
Income Head Amount

TotaI 0

httpsJ/av2&2T.mahafraportal.orq/ssi prp 2slabc.php?q=printcheck listl &stream=BHl\rs&st=st1&vear=2026-27&

2;38 PM

2t2


